



\$~28 TO 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 3737/2024& CM APPL. 63714/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAM CHAND PANDEY & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate for
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD.

29

+ CM(M) 4152/2024& CM APPL. 75482/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

MADHU & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

30

+ CM(M) 4153/2024& CM APPL. 75540/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

PREM SINGH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

31

+ CM(M) 4154/2024& CM APPL. 75545/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

HEERA LAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.



Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

32

+ CM(M) 4155/2024& CM APPL. 75552/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

JIYA RANI & ORS.Respondents1

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

33

+ CM(M) 4156/2024& CM APPL. 75556/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.

34

+ CM(M) 4157/2024& CM APPL. 75560/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

DINA NATH & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

35

+ CM(M) 4158/2024& CM APPL. 75566/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

AMBIKA DEVI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

36

+ CM(M) 4159/2024& CM APPL. 75569/2024



- 37
+ BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
PRADEEP & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
- 38
+ CM(M) 4160/2024& CM APPL. 75574/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
SANJAY PRADHAN & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 39
+ CM(M) 4161/2024& CM APPL. 75578/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
MEENU DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 40
+ CM(M) 4162/2024& CM APPL. 75583/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
RENU BALA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
- 40
+ CM(M) 4163/2024& CM APPL. 75588/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner



- Through: None.
versus
BEENA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 41
+ CM(M) 4164/2024& CM APPL. 75592/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
ANITA MALHOTRA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 42
+ CM(M) 4167/2024& CM APPL.75682/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 43
+ CM(M) 4168/2024& CM APPL.75689/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
ANITA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 44
+ CM(M) 4169/2024& CM APPL.75697/2024



- 45
+ BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
MAHESH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
- 46
+ CM(M) 4170/2024& CM APPL. 75707/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
JAYANTI SHARMA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 47
+ CM(M) 4171/2024& CM APPL. 75714/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
RADHIKA DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
- 48
+ CM(M) 4172/2024& CM APPL. 75720/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
RAM BABU & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.
- 48
+ CM(M) 4173/2024& CM APPL. 75725/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner



Through: None.
versus
RAMTA DEVI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

49
+ CM(M) 4174/2024& CM APPL. 75731/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
DEEPAK & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

50
+ CM(M) 4176/2024& CM APPL. 75737/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
BALRAJ@VINOD & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

51
+ CM(M) 4178/2024& CM APPL. 75744/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
MEENA SHARMA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

52
+ CM(M) 4179/2024& CM APPL. 75751/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
ANIL KUMAR & ANR.Respondents



Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

53

+

CM(M) 4180/2024& CM APPL. 75757/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

54

+

CM(M) 4181/2024& CM APPL. 75765/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASHRAFI DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.

55

+

CM(M) 4182/2024& CM APPL. 75770/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAM RAKHI DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

56

+

CM(M) 4183/2024& CM APPL. 75774/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus



- 57
+ SUBHASH KUMAR & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
CM(M) 4184/2024& CM APPL. 75778/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
SANTOSH SINGH & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
- 58
+ CM(M) 4185/2024& CM APPL. 75784/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
SAROJ & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
- 59
+ CM(M) 4186/2024& CM APPL. 75793/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
INDERJEET & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
- 60
+ CM(M) 4187/2024& CM APPL. 75851/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: None.
versus
LAXMI CHAND & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram



Shankar, Advocates.

61

+

CM(M) 4195/2024& CM APPL. 76000/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

62

+

CM(M) 4196/2024& CM APPL. 76003/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MAN MOHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.

Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

63

+

CM(M) 4198/2024& CM APPL. 76008/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

64

+

CM(M) 4200/2024& CM APPL. 76015/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

KAMLESH SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram



Shankar, Advocates.

65

+ CM(M) 4206/2024& CM APPL. 76194/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJEEV & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

66

+ CM(M) 4212/2024& CM APPL. 76236/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAMESH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

67

+ CM(M) 4213/2024& CM APPL.76241/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LTDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SEEMA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
GNCTD.

68

+ CM(M) 4214/2024& CM APPL. 76246/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

CHANDER DEVI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram
Shankar, Advocates.
Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for



GNCTD.

69

+ CM(M) 4215/2024& CM APPL. 76269/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None .

versus

MANISH KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar and Mr. Ram Shankar, Advocates.

Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for GNCTD.

70

+ CM(M) 4216/2024 & CM APPL. 76274/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

JANG BAHADUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shiven Varma, Advocate for R-2.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. These matters are fixed for completion of pleadings before the Worthy Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 27.10.2025.
4. In view of the above, list before the Court on 22.01.2026.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2025/sn



AT 04:50 PM

5. Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Simran Kohli, has appeared before Court and has been apprised of the aforesaid order.
6. List on 22.01.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2025/sn