



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 4181/2024

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Ms. S. Akshata, Adv.

versus

ASHRAFI DEVI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Ms. Upasna
Bakshi & Ms. Divya Bakshi,
Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.07.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 03.02.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, reply has not been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he be given time to verify if the respondents are still alive or not.

Heard and allowed.

The next date coming before the Hon'ble Court is 15.07.2026. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the said date accordingly.

Tentative next date before this Court is fixed as 08.09.2026 subject to the direction to the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2026/da